
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 21-536 Name: 06.22.2021 Nossaman & Ballard Spahr Amendment

Status:Type: General Agenda Item General Government - Consent

File created: In control:6/9/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/22/2021

Title: a. Approve Amendment No. 4 to the Professional Services Agreement (Agreement) with Ballard
Spahr LLP for federal legislative advocacy services to increase the contract amount to $125,000 for
FY21-22;
b. Approve Amendment No. 6 to the Professional Services Agreement (Agreement) with
Nossaman LLP for state legislative advocacy services and grant and funding advocacy services to
increase the contract amount to $144,000 for state legislative advocacy and $84,000 for grant and
funding advocacy for FY21-22; and
c. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to extend the Agreements for up to three (3)
additional one (1) year periods under the same scope of work and payment provisions included in the
amended Agreements subject to budget approval.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. ExhibiitA - Nossaman LLP, Amendment No. 6, 3. Exhibit B – Nossaman LLP
Agreement and Amendments 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5, 4. Exhibit C - Ballard Spahr LLP, Amendment No. 4, 5.
Exhibit D – Ballard Spahr Agreement plus Amendments 1-3, 6. Completed Board Order Item No. 78

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors6/22/2021 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

